Texas Windstorm Insurance Association Proposed New Form No. TWIA 220 Withdrawal of Approved Form No TWIA 200 And Corresponding Changes to the Manual Rules Reference Number P-0111-01 TDI #9212524606 and Link #112314

The Texas Department of Insurance (Department) hereby provides notice that pursuant to 28 Texas Administrative Code §5.4911 the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association (Association) has submitted to the Department for approval proposed new Association form No. TWIA 220 (Automatic Adjusted Building Cost Endorsement) and changes to the Association's manual rules for implementing the form. The proposal further requests that Association form No. TWIA 200 (Adjusted Building Cost Endorsement) be withdrawn and provides a proposed change to the manual rules indicating the addition of Association form No. TWIA 220 and the withdrawal of Association form No. TWIA 200.

As specified in 28 Texas Administrative Code §5.4911(a)(3), interested persons may submit a written request for a public hearing on the submission not later than the 20th day after notice of the submission is posted in the *Texas Register* and the Department's website, which shall be the close of business Thursday March 10, 2011. The written request for a hearing must be separate from any written comments. The written request for a hearing must be submitted to Gene C. Jarmon, General Counsel and Chief Clerk, Mail Code 113-2A, Texas Department of Insurance, P. O. Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104.

As specified in 28 Texas Administrative Code §5.4911(a)(5), written comments on the submission must be submitted within 30 days after notice of the submission is posted in the *Texas Register* and the Department's website or on or before the date of a public hearing, if that date is later. The 30th day is the close of business Monday, March 21, 2011.

To be considered, written comments on the submission must be submitted to Gene C. Jarmon, General Counsel and Chief Clerk, Mail Code 113-2A, Texas Department of Insurance, P. O. Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104. An additional copy of the comment must be simultaneously submitted to Marilyn Hamilton, Associate Commissioner, Property and Casualty Program, Mail Code 104-PC, Texas Department of Insurance, P.O. Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104.

A copy of the submitted forms may be downloaded from www.tdi.texas.gov/submissions/index.html or obtained from the Chief Clerk, Mail Code 113-2A, Texas Department of Insurance, P. O. Box 149104, Austin, Texas 78714-9104.

Continue to Submission